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A MESSAGE FROM
OUR CEO

After another fantastic season of National
Pharmacies SANFL Juniors, we’re excited to
have Grand Final day finally here!

We’re thrilled to see SANFL Juniors continue
to thrive with participation still at an all-time
high. This year, over 12,000 boys and girls
were registered, from U7s through to U18s,
including more than 2500 junior girls.

Thanks to our naming rights partner National Pharmacies whose tremendous
support for SANFL Juniors has allowed us to grow junior participation in the
metro area and continue to take the competition to a new level.

A big thank you also to our record-breaking 800-plus umpires, especially the
new umpires who took to the field and had a go for the first time. And to the
growing number of young players who’ve seen the great benefits that umpiring
can bring and have joined our umpiring ranks, well done.

Importantly, having umpires appointed to the 550 or more games every
weekend - supported by more umpire coaches at games than ever before and
initiatives such as Sit Down to Coach rounds —we’re seeing a marked
improvement in our match day environments. This is reflected in a reduction in
red, yellow and blue cards, as well as improved coaching behaviour ratings. |
implore all clubs competing today to continue to focus on ensuring our
players have the best day possible.

To our passionate coaches and all volunteers, we thank you for the enormous
amount of time and effort you have contributed throughout the year. Your
efforts are very much appreciated by the SANFL and without you we simply
could not aspire to make footy the game loved by all South Australians.

Of course, the success of SANFL Juniors also depends on the unwavering
support of parents, grandparents, family members and caregivers throughout
the season. Supporting kids to be active, to be part of a community club and
to have an opportunity to enjoy our great game is something which should
stand them in good stead for many years.

Congratulations to all teams who have participated in the National
Pharmacies SANFL Juniors competition this year, particularly those who are
playing in grand finals at all levels. All the best on the big day, and we look
forward to doing it all again in season 2025.

DARREN CHANDLER
SANFL CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER




WALKERVILLE CATS

1 NOAH HORNER 2 HARRY TAMBLYN
3 HUGO SABINE 4  TOMHANCOCK
6 JOSHUA PULLINO 7  MAXPAHOLSKI
8 LEROY CONDOUS 9  BRAYDEN CARTER
10  JACKSON SPILLANE 11 MAXBLACK
13 BEN STARGATT 14  JOSEPH SIMPSON
15  CHARLIEGOLDSWORTHY 16  JOCK PERRY
17 ASHTON FENN 18 EDWARD MARKS
20  HUGH DAVIDSON 21 HUGO MICHELE
22 HENRY MCAULIFFE 23 WILL JANSON
25  JACK NORMAN 26  HENRYREID
27 JONAH WILLIAMS 30  HARRY OSBORN
31 LUKE FANNING 32 HARRY PAHOLSKI
46  HARVEY KOCH 54  CHARLIE NOLAN
C. JAMES TAMBLYN AC. MARK PAHOLSKI / PETER SPILLANE
TM.  SARAH HORNER R.  WILL HANCOCK
MODBURY
2 OWEN LANE 5  HARRISON COX
z 6 ANTONIO DESIMONE 8  ETHAN MEDLEN
g_, 9 JOSHUA LEMMER 11 HAYTHAM RASHEED
o o 13 CHARLIE KEARNS 14 DAANVEER SINGH RANDHAWA
15  BLAKE AMOS 16  JACOB DAVIS
D e
19  JAMESON MURRAY 20  HARRY REYNOLDS
LD m 22 LUCAS UNDERWOOD 23 DANTE CROSER
) — 26  MASONTHURBON-JONES 28  ADAM KILPATRICK-HALL
oc 30  JENSEN BEINKE 32 LUKE HAYTER
Ll > 35  CYLUSIRVINE 38  NASH O’NEILL-BERGEN
o _ 39  TOBY ZACHARKO 41  FRAZER CASE
< a 3 JONAH PODLEWSKI 12 SAM BOWDEN
- C.  NATHAN MAUNDER TM.  NICK MALONEY
FA.  PAULLEMMER R.
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GEPPS CROSS

GEPPS CROSS
1 COOPER STACEY 3 RYLES ROSS
4 JAKE SOMERVILLE 7 CAMERON MCLAY
8 ADAM BARNETT 9 JORDAN BIGNELL
11 LINCOLN STACEY 12 OLIVER KAESLER
13 LACHLAN MCLAY 15 HEATH SHARPE
16 JAKE LOMMAN 18 OLIVER ETTRIDGE-FIELDER
24 LACHLAN ORGAN 25 TRESIAH ANDERSON-BLUMBERG
27 OMAR ATIEH 55 KOEN GREENHAM
INDIGO FERNANDEZ-GUY AIDEN PEARCE
C. DAVID ALLOCCA R. JOEL ALLISON
TM.  KELLIE MCLAY R. CRAIG BARNETT

ADELAIDE JUNIOR BULLDOGS

m 2 COOPER DUFOUR 3 JACKSON MCPHERSON
4 HUDSON MENZ 6  WILLIAM KRIEWALDT
z 7 SAMUEL POPE 9  TYGH KUPKE
7L 10  CHARLIEMUIR 11 JAINEALE
> o 12 MARSUS GAVIN 13 COOPER HERMSEN
© 14 ALEXANDER BOTEFF 15 THOMAS JAMES
0 mem 16 CLIVE MOSELEY 17 NATE FONSEKA
o m 18 MICHAEL OWEN 19 TOBYEGAN
E — 20  JOSHUA PUGLIERIN 22 CORMAN ROSENBAUER
23 THOMAS BRADLEY 24  UDAY SHARMA
il > 30  ANGUS HUTTON 32 LUCAJOHNSON
Q [ ] 35 BENJAMIN MANUEL-MATTERS 38 JAMES CHATTERTON
p a C  MICKEMMETT AC  NICK KRIEWALDT
- | TM  MATT BRADLEY GM  DAVID HODGES

R SHAUN MCPHERSON FA GEORGI MENZ
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UNDER 17.5 BOYS
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9
13
16
23
26
28
31
36
56
63
71
76
79

81
C.

CODY BURFORD
CONNOR DAVIS
HUDSON JELLY
JACOB BRITTAN
JOSHUA MILLER
CODY MINERVINI
PATRICK BOWDEN
FRANK OMBOY
BRODIE STRUDWICK
BRYCE SANDERS
MASON BEINKE
NOAH KING

LIAM BROWNE
DANIEL MILLER
MARK STRUDWICK

TIAGO BAKER
JENSEN PALMER
RYAN HUGHES
LIAM TAYLOR
LACHLAN SORELLA
JAY SCANLAN

FINN WETHERELL
MITCHELL DANIEL
MAX RAY

CADE GOULD
RILEY CONNER
LACHLAN DERRICK
LACHLAN MARTIN
BEN ELSWORTHY
BRODIE BOSCOLO
SCOTT WHEATLAND

1
14
17
20
25
29
36
38
44

AC.

R.

ACKWOOD

8

10
15
20
24
27
29
32
53
62
67
75
78
80

TM. KELLY DANIELL

MODBURY

JACK KENNETT-SMITH
ISSAC LEVENTIS
CALLUM MYLES
BRAYDEN SHANNON
LACHLAN COSSENS
CRISTIANO KARPANY
CAMERON HOOD
ETHAN DICKSON
LIAM CALLERY
LUCAS KING
NICHOLAS BISHOP
ETHAN POOLE
HAYDEN MORTLOCK

BRENTON BURFORD / STEWART HOOD

CRAIG WOHLFART

LUCAS HOLLANDS
ETHAN BOARD

MAX MATHEWS

SAM WRIGHT

TYSON VON BOLTENSTERN
LEVI MOSLEY

GABE CAUDLE-SIMES
PHOENIX POWELL-PARTRIDGE
BENJY SPRAGGS
CAMERON LUXTON

JOSH CHATFIELD

JAY DEDMAN

HENRY HAMBOUR

CHRIS TUCKER

SEB VARELA
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VALKERVILLE CATS

1 SAHARA SCHWARZ 2 IRIS NEWMAN

4 MISSY DOUDLE 5 ELLA DEMERTZIS

8 ROSE NEWMAN 11 AVA MOONEY

13 ELSA MCLEOD 15 BELLA CARRICK

17 ANNIE MCMULLEN 18 ISABELLA BEAUMONT
19 LILLY NICHOLLS 20 LEXIE CARCORAN

21 SHARMAINE CROSBY 24 TELEAH HAWKER

26 HALLE ADOE 27 INDIANGUYEN

32 BRIDIE TILLETT 35 DAISY DUNCAN

44 AVATHOMSON 52 LULU DETMOLD COX
C. BEN DEMERTZIS AC. MATT NEWMAN

TM.  GENEVIEVE SECKER FA. CARRIE PHILLIS

GM. QUENTEN SCHWARZ R. KRIS MOONEY

3\ ] SALISBURY NORTH
_ | _/ y/ y/ y/

m z 1 MONTANA SEEGERS 2 CHLOE DATSON
J 3 TEAGAN HARIS 4 DEMI| HOLLOWAY
E o 5 ELLA LITCHFIELD 6 SHAYLA HOLLOWAY
G _ 7 JYEARAH NEWCHURCH 8 ROJEENA KARKI
m 10 CHLOE HEATH 11 HEATHER CALDWELL
F m 12 MADISON MCMANUS 14 ELLA SERGI

_ 15 SIENNATA 16 AVA MARSHALL
E > 22 ISABEL MCPHEDRAN 26 RUBY MAY
a TAIYA HAINES THALIA HEWITT

_ C. WENDY RUSSO TM. MEL BURNELL
z a FA. TASH HARRIS GM. NATHAN HEATH
: R. ADRIAN LITCHFIELD
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